Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 245 South Los Robles Avenue Suite 600 Pasadena, CA 91101 Individual General Partnership Corporation-State National Bank Other Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: January 16, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TAI FOONG USA, INC. Internal Address: 2450 6th Avenue South; Suite 300 Street Address: City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98134 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) NONE Additional number of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO ached? ☑ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning this document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Steven J. Ryan, Esq. Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 2200 IDS Center; 80 S. Eighth Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3732			
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. Briggs and Morgan, P.A. By: Steven J. Ryan, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	January 21, 2004 Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

(Continuation of Item 4)

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Date Registered</u>
NORTHERN KING NORTHERN CHEF CRYSTAL ISLE	1768777 2032987 1925638	May 4, 1993 January 21, 1997 October 10, 1995 July 20, 1993
GENESIS	1783546	1419 20, 1222

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0143

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TAI FOONG USA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") executed a Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"). Notice of the Security Agreement was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 1998.

The Secured Party hereby terminates its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 16 day of January, 2004.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association

Ву

Its Vice President

STATE OF (A) SS
COUNTY OF Las Augels

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan 16, 2004 by

(Seal)

STEVEN M. NAVARACE
COMM. #1279957
COMM. #1279957
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DE LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2004

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0144

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date Registered
NORTHERN KING NORTHERN CHEF CRYSTAL ISLE	1768777 2032987 1925638	May 4, 1993 January 21, 1997 October 10, 1995
GENESIS	1783546	July 20, 1993

1607890v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002780 FRAME: 01456

RECORDED: 01/21/2004